
S

Diana L. Quast, Town Clerk of X-  Registrar of Vital Statistics

dquast@yorktownny.org o
y

Telephone: (914) 962- 5722 x 208

trss
Fax: (914) 962 6591

r

TOWN OF YORKTOWN
363 Underhill Avenue, P.O. Box 703

Yorktown Heights, NY 10598

This is a resolution adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Yorktown at its regular meeting
held on Tuesday, May 7, 2019.

WHEREAS, invitation to bid for the Provision of Buses for the Summer Camp Program for the
Yorktown Parks and Recreation Department was duly advertised, and

WHEREAS, said bids were received and opened on April 22, 2019, with the bid amounts for the

above-referenced project summarized as follows; NOW, THEREFORE BE IT

Section I. A. (School Buses for Swimming Program)
COMPANY BID

1 Baumann& Sons Buses, Inc.       18, 388. 50

2 Hudson Valley Transportation No Bid

3 JTR Transportation Corp No Bid

4 Coach Tours No Bid

Section I. B ( School Buses for Extended Day Program)
COMPANY BID

1 Baumann& Sons Buses, Inc.       1, 377.70

2 Hudson Valley Transportation No Bid

3 JTR Transportation Corp No Bid

4 Coach Tours No Bid

RESOLVED, that upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Parks and Recreation, Todd

Orlowski, the bid for Section I. A. (School Buses for Swimming Program) and Section I. B( School
Buses for Extended Day Program) be combined and is hereby awarded to Baumann& Sons Buses,

Inc. the lowest responsible bidder.

Section I. C ( School Buses for Tris 1, 2, 6, 8, 9, 11, 14, 16)

1 Baumann& Sons Buses, Inc.       10, 560.00

2 HudsonValley Transportation No Bid

3 JTR Transportation Corp No Bid

4 Coach Tours No Bid



F

RESOLVED, that upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Parks and Recreation, Todd

Orlowski, the bid for Section I. C ( School Buses for 1 - 15) be and is hereby awarded to Baumann
Sons Buses, Inc. the lowest responsible bidder.

Section II (Coach Buses for Trips 3, 4, 5, 7, 10, 12, 13, 15)

COMPANY BID

1 JTR Transportation Co 25, 800.00

2 HudsonValley Transportation 26,625. 00

3 Coach Tours 29, 895. 00

4 Baumann& Sons Buses, Inc.       No Bid

RESOLVED, that upon recommendation of the Superintendent of Parks and Recreation, Todd

Orlowski, the bid for Section II. ( Coach Buses for Trips) be and is hereby awarded to JTR
Transportation Corp., the lowest responsible bidder.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the results of sections I.A. and I.B. is hereby awarded to
Baumann & Sons Buses, Inc.; the results of sections I.C. is hereby awarded to Baumann & Sons

Buses, Inc.   Section II is hereby awarded to JTR Transportation Corp. and will amount to
approximately   $ 25, 800.00   ( please note   —   trips may change due to scheduling

changes/conflicts/weather etc.).  Additional bids were collected for other trips and will be used if

needed)

Section I.A (2 buses) and Section I.B ( 1 bus) to Baumann& Sons Buses, Inc. _$ 19,766.20

Section I.0 to Baumann& Sons Buses, Inc. _ $ 10, 560.00

Section II to JTR Transportation Corp=$ 25, 800.00

W X--  ttlUaht

Diana L. Quast, Town Clerk

Town of Yorktown

Registered Municipal Clerk

Date:   May 8, 2019

To:     Ronald Baumann, Baumann& Sons Buses, Inc.

Robert Delventhal, JTR Transportation Corp.

cc:      Ilan D. Gilbert, Town Supervisor

Richard Abbate, Town Attorney
Patricia Caporale, Town Comptroller

Todd Orlowski, Parks& Recreation Superintendent

file


